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The results presented below were obtained through automated telephone interviews conducted by the New England College
Polling Center on September 19-20, 2014. A total of 1,494 responses were obtained, 715 from registered likely NH voters in
Congressional District 1 and 779 from registered likely NH voters in Congressional District 2. The margin of error for questions
1, 2, and 4 is +/- 2.54%. The margin of error for question 3-CD1 is +/- 3.66% and for question 3-CD2 is +/- 3.51%.

Q1. Governor - If the election were held today how would you vote for Governor of New Hampshire?

Governor Response Percent

Maggie Hassan 777 52.0%
Walt Havenstein 591 39.6%
Another Candidate 57 3.8%
Not Sure 69 4.6%
Total 1,494 100%

Q2. Senate - If the election were held today how would you vote for United States Senator from New Hampshire?

Senate Response Percent

Jeanne Shaheen 748 50.1%
Scott Brown 639 42.8%
Another Candidate 59 4.0%
Not Sure 48 3.2%
Total 1,494 100%

Q3. CD1 - If the election were held today how would you vote for Representative from the First Congressional District?

Rep - CD1 Response Percent

Carol Shea-Porter 323 45.2%
Frank Guinta 323 45.2%
Another Candidate 43 6.0%
Not Sure 26 3.6%
Total 715 100%

Q3. CD2 - If the election were held today how would you vote for Representative from the Second Congressional District?

Rep - CD2 Response Percent

Annie Kuster 381 48.9%
Marilinda Garcia 297 38.1%
Another Candidate 52 6.7%
Not Sure 49 6.3%
Total 779 100%

Q4. Job Performance - How do you rate the job performance of President Barack Obama?

Presidential Approval Response Percent

Highly Approve 268 17.9%
Somewhat Approve 415 27.8%
Unsure/No Opinion 68 4.6%
Somewhat Disapprove 133 8.9%
Highly Disapprove 609 40.8%
Total 1,494 100%
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Ql.
If the election were held today how would you vote for Governor of New Hampshire?

For Maggie Hassan, the democrat, Press One; For Walt Havenstein, the republican, Press Two; For another candidate, Press Three; If you are Not Sure, Press Four.

Governor Female Female Male Male Total
Maggie Hassan 413 54.6% 364 49.3% 777
Walt Havenstein 283 37.4% 309 41.8% 591
Another Candidate 26 3.4% 31 4.2% 57
Not Sure 35 4.6% 34 4.7% 69
Total 756 100% 738 100% 1,494
Unenrolled/  Unenrolled/ Another | Unsure/No Unsure/No
Governor Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Independ Independ Another Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Maggie Hassan 92 18.8% 403 89.0% 212 50.3% 1 7.7% 70 57.4% 777
Walt Havenstein 360 73.8% 26 5.8% 159 37.8% 6 54.9% 40 33.2% 591
Another Candidate 15 3.1% 7 1.6% 25 6.0% 2 17.8% 7 5.7% 57
Not Sure 20 4.2% 17 3.7% 25 6.0% 2 19.5% 5 3.7% 69
Total 487 100% 453 100% 421 100% 12 100% 121 100% 1,494
Lean Lean Lean Lean Lean Another  Lean Another Unsure/No Unsure/No
Governor Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Maggie Hassan 14 9.7% 156 89.7% 9 28.7% 33 45.7% 212
Walt Havenstein 108 75.3% 13 7.7% 12 36.3% 26 36.1% 159
Another Candidate 8 5.5% 2 1.0% 9 28.7% 6 8.6% 25
Not Sure 14 9.5% 3 1.5% 2 6.3% 7 9.6% 25
Total 143 100% 173 100% 32 100% 72 100% 421
Q2.

If the election were held today how would you vote for United States Senator from New Hampshire?

For Scott Brown, the republican, Press One; For Jeanne Shaheen, the democrat, Press Two; For another candidate, Press Three; If you are Not Sure, Press Four.

Senate Female Female Male Male Total
Jeanne Shaheen 394 52.2% 354 48.0% 748
Scott Brown 304 40.2% 335 45.4% 639
Another Candidate 29 3.9% 30 4.0% 59
Not Sure 28 3.8% 19 2.6% 48
Total 756 100% 738 100% 1,494
Unenrolled/ Unenrolled/In Another | Unsure/No Unsure/No
Senate Republican  Republican Democrat D at Independ lepend Another Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Jeanne Shaheen 76 15.5% 398 87.8% 202 47.9% 3 27.6% 70 57.6% 748
Scott Brown 381 78.2% 36 7.9% 179 42.4% 5 47.2% 38 31.6% 639
Another Candidate 15 3.1% 9 1.9% 23 5.5% 2 17.5% 10 8.1% 59
Not Sure 16 3.2% 11 2.3% 17 4.1% 1 7.7% 3 2.8% 48
Total 487 100% 453 100% 421 100% 12 100% 121 100% 1,494
Lean Lean Lean Another Unsure/No
Senate Republican Democrat Party Opinion Total
Jeanne Shaheen 7 5.1% 154 88.8% 9 29.0% 31 43.2% 202
Scott Brown 121 84.2% 15 8.5% 14 43.1% 29 40.7% 179
Another Candidate 7 4.9% 3 1.7% 8 25.2% 5 7.3% 23
Not Sure 8 5.8% 2 1.0% 1 2.8% 6 8.8% 17
Total 143 100% 173 100% 32 100% 72 100% 421
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Q3.cD1
If the election were held today how would you vote for Representative from the First Congressional District?

For Frank Guinta, the republican, Press One; For Carol Shea-Porter, the democrat, Press Two; For another candidate, Press Three; If you are Not Sure, Press Four

Rep - CD1 Female Female Male Male Total
Carol Shea-Porter 170 47.0% 153 43.4% 323
Frank Guinta 153 42.4% 170 48.0% 323
Another Candidate 21 5.8% 22 6.3% 43
Not Sure 18 4.8% 8 2.3% 26
Total 362 100% 353 100% 715
Unenrolled/Inde Unenrolled/ Another | Unsure/No Unsure/No
Rep - CD1 Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat pend Independ Another Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Carol Shea-Porter 18 7.1% 179 87.2% 91 45.9% 1 26.7% 33 64.0% 323
Frank Guinta 209 82.3% 13 6.3% 83 41.9% 3 73.3% 14 27.5% 323
Another Candidate 18 6.9% 6 3.1% 15 7.5% 0 0.0% 4 8.4% 43
Not Sure 9 3.7% 7 3.4% 9 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 26
Total 254 100% 206 100% 199 100% 4 100% 52 100% 715
Lean Lean Lean Lean Lean Another  Lean Another Unsure/No Unsure/No
Rep - CD1 Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Carol Shea-Porter 4 6.3% 68 86.6% 3 15.9% 16 50.0% 91
Frank Guinta 58 82.4% 8 10.1% 8 44.4% 10 30.0% 83
Another Candidate 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 6 33.3% 6 17.3% 15
Not Sure 6 7.9% 2 2.2% 1 6.4% 1 2.7% 9
Total 70 100% 78 100% 18 100% 32 100% 199
Q3.CD2

If the election were held today how would you vote for Representative from the Second Congressional District?

For Marilinda Garcia, the republican, Press One; For Annie Kuster, the democrat, Press Two; For another candidate, Press Three; If you are Not Sure, Press Four

Rep - CD2 Female Female Male Male Total
Annie Kuster 202 51.3% 179 46.5% 381
Marilinda Garcia 133 33.7% 164 42.6% 297
Another Candidate 27 6.8% 25 6.5% 52
Not Sure 32 8.2% 17 4.4% 49
Total 394 100% 385 100% 779
Unenrolled/ Unenrolled/ Another | Unsure/No Unsure/No
Rep - CD2 Republican  Republican Democrat D at Independ Independ Another Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Annie Kuster 36 15.5% 212 85.8% 97 43.8% 3 40.5% 32 46.2% 381
Marilinda Garcia 171 73.5% 14 5.7% 88 39.8% 3 47.0% 20 28.7% 297
Another Candidate 9 4.1% 10 4.0% 18 7.9% 1 12.4% 14 20.2% 52
Not Sure 16 7.0% 11 4.4% 19 8.4% 0 0.0% 3 4.9% 49
Total 233 100% 248 100% 222 100% 7 100% 69 100% 779
Lean Lean Lean Lean Lean Another Lean Another Unsure/No Unsure/No
Rep - CD2 Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Annie Kuster 3 4.6% 76 80.1% 3 21.0% 15 37.7% 97
Marilinda Garcia 59 80.1% 10 10.7% 5 37.1% 14 36.0% 88
Another Candidate 9 11.6% 1 1.2% 5 35.5% 3 7.4% 18
Not Sure 3 3.7% 8 8.0% 1 6.4% 7 18.9% 19
Total 74 100% 95 100% 14 100% 39 100% 222
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Q4.

How do you rate the job performance of President Barack Obama?

If you Highly Approve, Press One; If you Somewhat Approve, Press Two; If you are Unsure or have No Opinion, Press Three; If you Somewhat Disapprove, Press Four; If you Highly

Disapprove, Press Five.

Presidential Approval Female Female Male Male Total
Highly Approve 147 19.5% 121 16.3% 268
Somewhat Approve 220 29.2% 195 26.4% 415
Unsure/No Opinion 34 4.5% 34 4.7% 68
Somewhat Disapprove 68 8.9% 66 8.9% 133
Highly Disapprove 287 38.0% 322 43.7% 609
Total 756 100% 738 100% 1,494
Unenrolled/  Unenrolled/ Another | Unsure/No Unsure/No
Presidential Approval Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Independ Ind d Another Party Party Opini Opini Total
Highly Approve 19 3.9% 174 38.4% 54 12.9% 0 0.0% 21 17.0% 268
Somewhat Approve 47 9.7% 193 42.6% 128 30.5% 1 9.8% 46 37.7% 415
Unsure/No Opinion 20 4.0% 23 5.0% 13 3.0% 0 0.0% 13 11.0% 68
Somewhat Disapprove 48 9.8% 31 6.8% 46 10.9% 2 17.5% 7 5.6% 133
Highly Disapprove 354 72.6% 32 7.1% 180 42.8% 8 72.8% 35 28.8% 609
Total 487 100% 453 100% 421 100% 12 100% 121 100% 1,494
Lean Lean Lean Lean Lean Another  Lean Another | Unsure/ No Unsure/ No
Presidential Approval Republican  Republican Democrat Democrat Party Party Opinion Opinion Total
Highly Approve 2 1.4% 47 26.9% 1 3.6% 4 6.1% 54
Somewhat Approve 6 4.5% 97 55.7% 4 11.7% 21 29.7% 128
Unsure/No Opinion 4 2.8% 5 2.7% 1 2.7% 3 4.1% 13
Somewhat Disapprove 19 13.3% 16 9.0% 2 7.2% 9 12.2% 46
Highly Disapprove 112 77.9% 10 5.7% 24 74.7% 34 47.8% 180
Total 143 100% 173 100% 32 100% 72 100% 421
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